Please be advised that an executive session has been scheduled regarding the 

following:

2025-2512 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of National Church 

Residences, Parkside Manor Senior Housing, LP in an amount not to exceed 

ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($11,408.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0088) for damage to the building underpass at 1306 Brookline 

Boulevard from a City EMS vehicle exceeding the height restriction on February 1, 

2025.

(Executive Session scheduled for 11/25/25)

[...]

2025-2512 Cover Letter-Parkside Manor Senior Housing Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0088) - Council Letter

Summary 2025-2512

Attachments:

2025-2513 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Patricia Williams in an 

amount not to exceed THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($3,125.00) over one year, in full and final 

settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0229) for damage to her parked vehicle from a 

City Fire vehicle on August 13, 2025.

(Executive Session scheduled for 11/25/25)

2025-2513 Cover Letter-Patricia Williams Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0229) - Council Letter

Summary 2025-2513

Attachments:

2025-2514 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Brady Patsy, and his 

attorney, Chaffin Luhana LLC, for a single payment in 2025 in an amount not to 

exceed Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero cents ($42,500.00), in 

full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common 

Pleas at G.D. 24-003331.

(Executive Session scheduled for 11/25/25)

2025-2514 Cover Letter-Resolution issuing warrant in favor of Brady Patsy - Council Letter